DOCUMENTATION OF EXISTING BUILDING AND

SITE CONDITIONS
* RESPONSE TO CORRECTION NOTICE #1691187
* THESE DRAWINGS ALSO INDICATE THE FOLLOWING
IMPROVEMENTS:

ACCESSIBLE PARKING LOCATIONS
ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

SITE / BUILDING DATA:

BUILDING CODE DATA:

ADDRESS: 5401 LOMAS BLVD. NE,
SUITESA,B,C,D
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: 4
BLOCK: 23
ALBUQUERQUE HIGHLANDS ADDITION
UPC: 1018 058 05402030211
LOT AREA: 14619.10 S.F. (0.36 ACRES)
ZONING: C-2
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 7,168 S.F. (GROSS)

BUILDING PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

PER 14-16-3-1:
THE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS WERE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO

22 OCTOBER 1965. THEREFORE, THE PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE ONLY TO

PROVIDE PARKING TO THE EXTENT ON-PREMISE GROUND SPACE IS AVAILABLE.

BASED ON: -INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009
-NEW MEXICO BUILDING CODE 2009

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SEC. 304 & 309): GROUP B & GROUP M.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B (NOT SPRINKLED)

TOTAL BUILDING SIZE = 7,168 GROSS SF '

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREAS (TABLE 503):

GROUP B &M/ TYPE :V-B

AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE (SEC. 506):

Aa= [At + (At If) + (At Is)]

Aa=ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY

At=TABULAR AREA PER STORY (TABLE 503)=9,500

If=AREA INCREASE FACTOR DUE TO FRONTAGE

Is=AREA INCREASE FACTOR DUE TO SPRINKLER PROTECTION

FRONTAGE INCREASE:

ADDITIONAL EXIT LIGHTS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS PARINS FROUIDER: oz &
| 10 REGULAR PARKING SPACES If=AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE
- NEW SMO KE DETECTO RS 2 HANDICAP SPACES (WILL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AT COMPLETION OF F=BUILDING PERIMETER ON PUBLIC WAY/ OPEN SPACE=172 L.F.
THIS PROJECT.) P=BUILDING PERIMETER= 349 L.F.
W=WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY=60 FEET
If = [17%49 - 0.25] %0
=[0.49-0.25] 2
5401 LOMAS BLVD. NE 02012
- If =0.48
SUITES A,B,C,D -
y =7y ’ Aa= [9,500 + (9,500 x 0.48) + (9,500 x 0)]
Aa= [9,500 + 4,560 + 0]
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108
14,060 S.F. > 7,168 S.F. THEREFORE O.K.
26200.01 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 1004.1.1):
32300.01
62'-0" OCCUPANT LOAD TABULATIONS:
. SPACE AREA S.F. PER OCC. __ NO. OCCUPANTS.
26200.02 UTILITY EASEMENT 59-0 ;
32100.05 SUITE A: ,
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b < = i
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+7600.01 & \ ? 67600.01 07600.01 < | ! SALES AREA (MERCANTILE) 834.8 GSF____ 30 GROSS 28
_ . 05500.03 05500.03
I e Ne \3"‘ SUITE C:
N / | O ¢ r ) - BUSINESS (OFFICES) 1544.5 GSF____ 100 GROSS 16
o . _ —1 - === — . EXISTING
o ——— BUILDING SUITE D:
o 1 —\ SALES AREA (MERCANTILE) 1350 GSF 30 GROSS 45
& = | ~ BUSINESS (OFFICES) 295 GSF 100 GROSS 3
> . 03200.03 | /\
| | { N\ TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS (SUITE D) 48
B J‘ | REAR COMMON SPACE| REAR COMMON SPACE 1925 GSF 300 GROSS 64=7
I \ TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 124
s2100.04~ 1 E. f — EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED FOR ENTIRE BUILDING AREA
. \ 01100.02 — AN (TABLE 1005.1):
Q N ot P EZZZITITITITITITIZZ
4 & [ . ‘ No. OCCUPANTS X 0.2" = X" REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH.
-ﬁ"”"‘_ ) 22100.01 124 X 0.2" = 24.8"
w
Z g EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 324"
w ¥ < 32100.02 ~_ 05500.01 _ 324" > 24.8", THEREFORE OK
= 403200.01} ) | EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1016.1)
o P ; NDSC ;g;OXROé;\ EEEERREmEEEREE EXI PARKING GROUP B & M: 200' WITHOUT FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
S5 ‘5 @A ; MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 200", THEREFORE OK.
14 : 1
2 e 32100.01 N
< 03200.01 <\ - S PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS: CHAPTER 29
X % N GROUP B &M
5 E? ——
5 | 2 R ' ;//i//d [ PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS (SUITE C-BUSINESS/ OFFICE) BASED ON:
N v 16— . — H \ H 16 OCCUPANTS: 8 MALE 8 FEMALE
. | SUITE D]
— 05500.02—f SUNE A [sureo] - < b EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS:
BUILDING E
;; \ . ~ O '_\ W.C.s LAV. DRINKING FOUNTAIN  SERVICE SINK
- | 1:25(UP TO 50) 1:40(UP TO 80
01100,01 03200.02 ——1= [ U ~ 1:25(UP TO50) 1:40(UP TO 80) _
% : N\ THEN1:50  THEN 1:80 1:100 1
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5 < | 32100.02 | / j N 3
® - 03200.01~ S  FEMALE 8 =032  8=02
(:\ 18-0" \ \\Q \‘\ 25 40
o : H01100.01 A
g — \\, - PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS (GROUP M) BASED ON:
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. . \ \ \\\
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Index of Drawings:

SHEET SHEET DESCRIPTION

NO.IN NO.
SET

01  G-001

COVER SHEET, CODE DATA, LOCATION MAP, INDEX TO DRAWINGS

EXISTING CONDITIONS SITE PLAN

02
03
04

FIRE
AD-101
AD-171

FIRE 1 (SITE PLAN) & FIRE 2 (FLOOR PLAN)
EXISTING CONDITIONS FLOOR PLAN AND HANDICAP SIGN DETAIL
EXISTING CONDITIONS REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

Project Description

1.

" THESE DRAWINGS ARE SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THE PROPERTY OWNER

RECEIVING A CORRECTION NOTICE, #1691187.

2.
3.

THESE DRAWINGS DOCUMENT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.
THE BUILDING WAS CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO 1965 AS A RETAIL/ BUSINESS

CENTER. IT HAS CONTINUOUSLY BEEN USED FOR THE SAME PURPOSE:
MERCANTILE AND BUSINESS (GROUPS M AND B) OCCUPANCY GROUPS.

OWNER:

THESE DRAWINGS ALSO INDICATE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE

- ACCESSIBLE PARKING STRIPING AND SIGNAGE

- ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

- ADDITIONAL EXIT LIGHTS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS
- NEW SMOKE DETECTORS

KEYED NOTES

$ 5-0" A.F.F.
OTTOM OF

SIGN

01100.01
01100.02
03200.01
03200.02
03200.03
05500.01
05500.02
05500.03
07600.01
10100.01

PROPERTY LINE.
DASH / DOT LINE INDICATES SEPARATION OF SUITES.

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPED WALK, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING CONCRETE PAD, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 4"d, CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 6"@, CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 10"@, CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING ROOF SCUPPER ABOVE, TO REMAIN.

HANDICAP PARKING SIGN. SEE DETAIL A4 / G-001, THIS SHEET. PROVIDE

SIGN ATTACHED TO WALL WHERE POSSIBLE.

10100.02
10100.03
10100.04

EXISTING SIGN POST AND SIGN, TO REMAIN.
EXISTING SIGN POST, TO REMAIN.
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN. SEE DETAIL A4/ G-001, THIS SHEET. PROVIDE

SIGN ATTACHED TO WALL WHERE POSSIBLE. PROVIDE 'VAN ACCESSIBLE'
SIGN AT THIS LOCATION.

22100.01
26200.01
26200.02
32100.01

EXISTING GAS METER, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING UTILITY RISER, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING POWER POLE, TO REMAIN.

PROVIDE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AISLE STRIPING AND INTERNATIONAL

HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL. PAINTED STRIPING THIS AREA, 8" WIDE
STRIPES @ 45 DEGREE ANGLE @ 2'-0" O.C.

32100.02

32100.03
12.
32100.04

32100.05
32100.06
32300.01
32300.02

10_0"

F——t

e

RESERVED
PARKING

1I-6D

\

S

PROVIDE NEW 6" WIDE PARKING AISLE STRIPING.
PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT/ CEMENTITOUS OVERLAY. SLOPE AT MINIMUM 1 :

EXISTING ASPHALT, TO REMAIN,
OUTSIDE FACE OF EXISTING ASPHALT, TO REMAIN.
EXISTING GRAVEL, TO REMAIN.

EXISTING REFUSE ENCLOSURE, TO REMAIN.
EXISTING MASONRY BLOCK WALL, TO REMAIN.

ALUMINUM OR FIBERGLASS PLATE:
SIGN FIELD IS WHITE, SIGN LETTERING
AND BORDER GREEN.

INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF ACCESSIBILITY
IN WHITE OVER BLUE BACKGROUND

"VAN ACCESSIBLE" SIGN FIELD IS WHITE.
SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER ARE GREEN.
PROVIDE AT LOCATIONS INDICATED ON
SITE PLAN.

2" STEEL PIPE OR CHANNEL.

TR
I " 4
g l- ] ; CONCRETE FOOTING - 4" MINIMUM
zx'; ] [. ]l =———  COVERAGE 3000 PSI CONCRETE
] - L“-*T——’—‘ (3) 1%" LONG STUD BOLTS WELDED TO
L STEEL PIPE OR CHANNEL.
el
Ad HANDICAP SIGN DETAIL
'/ 314" = 10"

RESPONSE TO CORRECTION NOTICE #1691187
THESE DRAWINGS ALSO INDICATE THE FOLLOWING IMPROVEMENTS
5401 LOMAS BLVD. NE (SUITES A, B, C, D) ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108

- ACCESSIBLE PARKING LOCATIONS - ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
- ADDITIONAL EXIT LIGHTS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS - NEW SMOKE DETECTORS
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